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THEORETICAL PORTFOLIO OF OCTOBERt 30, 2015

TICKER NAME TYPE WEIGHTED %
GETI3 AES TIETE ON 0,214
GETI4 AES TIETE PN 0,481
BTOW3 B2W DIGITAL ONNM 0,451
BBDC3 BRADESCO ON N1 1,197
BBDC4 BRADESCO PN N1 3,927
BBAS3 BRASIL ON NM 1,031
BRKMS BRASKEM PNA N1 1,613
BRFS3 BRF SA ON NM 12,982
CCRO3 CCR SA ONNM 2,922
CMIG3 CEMIG ON N1 0,390
CMIG4 CEMIG PN N1 1,520
CIEL3 CIELO ON NM 7,918
COCE5 COELCE PNA 0,195
CPLE3 COPEL ON N1 0,134
CPLE6 COPEL PNB N1 0,918
CPFE3 CPFL ENERGIA  ON NM 1,338
DTEX3 DURATEX ONNM 0,469
ECOR3 ECORODOVIAS ON NM 0,331
ELET3 ELETROBRAS ON N1 0,379
ELET6 ELETROBRAS PNB N1 0,580
ELPL4 ELETROPAULO PN N2 0,257
EMBR3 EMBRAER ON NM 5,816
ENBR3 ENERGIAS BR ONNM 0,734
EVEN3 EVEN ON NM 0,230
FIBR3 FIBRIA ONNM 3,276
FLRY3 FLEURY ON NM 0,287
GGBR3 GERDAU ON N1 0,115
GGBR4 GERDAU PN N1 1,302
GOAU3 GERDAU MET ON N1 0,031
GOAU4 GERDAU MET PN N1 0,195
ITSA4 ITAUSA PN N1 1,914
ITUB3 ITAUUNIBANCO ~ ON N1 0,549
ITUB4 ITAUUNIBANCO PN N1 5,948
JSLG3 JSL ON NM 0,138
KLBN11 KLABIN S/A UNT ED N2 3,123
LIGT3 LIGHT S/IA ON NM 0,351
LAME3 LOJAS AMERIC  ON 0,553
LAME4 LOJAS AMERIC PN 2,215
LREN3 LOJAS RENNER ON NM 3,275
NATU3 NATURA ON NM 1,103
SBSP3 SABESP ONNM 1,593
SANB11 SANTANDER BR UNT 0,426
SULALL SUL AMERICA UNT ED N2 1,276
VIVT3 TELEF BRASIL ON 0,277
VIVT4 TELEF BRASIL PN 5,296
TIMP3 TIM PART S/A ON NM 1,912
TBLE3 TRACTEBEL ONNM 1,933
VALE3 VALE ON N1 6,985
VALES VALE PNA N1 7,608
WEGE3 WEG ON NM 2,293

OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS

TICKER VOLATILITY TICKER
VALE3 56,418 GETI3
GOAU4 60,164 GETI4
BBAS3 48,836 BTOW3
VALES 49,730 BBDC3
GOAU3 59,920 BBDC4
GGBR4 50,373 BBAS3
GGBR3 50,652 BRKMS
BBDC4 34,805 BRFS3
BBDC3 32,544 CCRO3
ITUB4 31,968 cMIG3
SANB11 39,768 CMIG4
ELET6 47,949 CIEL3
CPFE3 38,164 COCE5
ELET3 46,508 CPLE3
CCRO3 40,939 CPLE6
ITSA4 31,132 CPFE3
ECOR3 45,830 DTEX3
SBSP3 40,635 ECOR3
cMIG3 43,824 ELET3
ITUB3 29,188 ELET6
ELPL4 53,309 ELPL4
CMIG4 42,440 EMBR3
LAME4 32,772 ENBR3
ENBR3 36,364 EVEN3
LIGT3 45,554 FIBR3
CPLE6 36,012 FLRY3
CPLE3 38,651 GGBR3
NATU3 37,266 GGBR4
DTEX3 36,070 GOAU3
EVEN3 43,683 GOAU4
BRKMS 55,421 ITSA4
LREN3 30,822 ITUB3
LAME3 31,988 ITUB4
TBLE3 28,565 JSLG3
VIVT4 29,121 KLBN11
CIEL3 28,380 LIGT3
TIMP3 38,128 LAME3
JSLG3 40,657 LAME4
VIVT3 32,633 LREN3
SULALL 35,532 NATU3
BTOW3 59,490 SBSP3
BRFS3 26,599 SANB11
GETI4 29,972 SULA11
EMBR3 29,744 VIVT3
COCE5 22,787 VIVT4
KLBN11 23,859 TIMP3
GETI3 30,124 TBLE3
FLRY3 29,201 VALE3
FIBR3 34,582 VALES
WEGE3 22,819 WEGE3

Corporate

Sustainability
Index
PERFORMANCE
MONTH YEAR
Oct. 2015 2015
-3,98 -8,34
-1,78 -20,56
-1,88 -35,03
-0,70 -16,76
-1,89 -26,91
5,07 -28,17
30,65 31,04
-14,86 -3,93
3,70 -17,82
-1,75 -49,52
2,43 -43,77
-0,14 739
13,87 117
2,04 -8,41
-0,43 -7,03
4,17 -13,55
8,84 -19,23
-2,46 -41,44
-4,38 -13,45
7,77 16,42
-9,50 14,43
10,90 16,32
-1,74 27,31
16,28 -22,36
-2,16 62,94
0,86 1,21
-7.24 -47,65
-0,73 -42,12
-11,54 -72,81
-10,96 -76,62
0,84 -12,06
1,20 -12,04
-0,09 -12,64
-2,29 -26,42
0,74 53,42
11,08 -20,52
-0,76 -9,93
3,15 -2,44
0,54 22,83
17,44 -23,82
5,68 0,08
9,67 10,49
6,24 49,54
9,47 -7,93
917 -8,00
12,52 -27,04
0,33 2,25
4,96 -18,34
7,94 -22,74
-6,80 -4,16

THEORETICAL PORTFOLIO FOR October 01, 2015 OPENING

WEIGHTED PERFORMANCE (B) CONTRIBUTION TO

% (A)
0,223
0,491
0,460
1,209
4,014
0,984

0,558
2,152
3,264
0,941
1,511
0,389
1,205
0,254
4,872
1,703
1,931
6,803
7,239
2,466

%

-3,98

-6,80

INDEX (A*B)
(0,009)
(0,009)
(0,009)
(0,008)
(0,076)

COMPANY

ITAUUNIBANCO
BRADESCO

CIELO

TELEF BRASIL
BRF SA
SANTANDER BR

TRACTEBEL
KLABIN S/A
CCR SA
EMBRAER

TIM PART S/A
LOJAS AMERIC
CPFL ENERGIA
BRASKEM
LOJAS RENNER

GERDAU
ELETROBRAS
COPEL

SUL AMERICA
ENERGIAS BR
AES TIETE
DURATEX

B2W DIGITAL
ECORODOVIAS
COELCE
LIGHT SIA
FLEURY

JsL
ELETROPAULO
GERDAU MET
EVEN

TOTAL =39

0,71
1,80
1,03
1,05

OVER PAST 12 MONTHS

TICKER

VALE3
GOAU4

BETA IN RELATION
TO IBOVESPA
1,947
1,825
1,692
1,667
1,547
1,516
1,409
1,369
1,252
1,245
1,242
1,199
1,191
1,186
1,147
1,133
1,129
1,075
1,043
1,035
1,020
0,990
0,976
0,962
0,957
0,949
0,918
0,917
0,899
0,882
0,880
0,860
0,843

0,768
0,749

BM&FBOVESPA

The New Exchange

MARKET CAPITALIZATION - OCTOBER 30, 2015

IN BRL IN USD
155.952.698.039 40.413.770.256
112.182.755.301 29.071.174.506
83.325.836.022 21.593.157.641
69.071.249.583 17.899.206.920
64.010.653.528 16.587.797.955
52.435.642.085 13.588.235.529
51.936.320.914 13.458.840.839
49.390.662.649 12.799.155.886
45.760.709.809 11.858.485.529
29.159.119.765 7.556.329.463
23.246.684.294 6.024.173.805
22.108.378.043 5.729.191.750
21.858.092.078 5.664.332.343
21.398.916.864 5.545.341.124
20.940.351.444 5.426.507.928
20.457.724.448 5.301.439.386
17.811.738.670 4.615.755.441
15.381.790.190 3.986.055.661
14.182.148.160 3.675.178.978
11.828.443.513 3.065.237.117
11.441.955.207 2.965.082.072
9.875.379.146 2.559.117.662
8.840.792.712 2.291.013.686
8.574.822.341 2.222.089.803
7.962.694.193 2.063.462.176
7.370.473.764 1.909.993.460
6.450.116.661 1.671.491.011
5.373.968.103 1.392.616.576
5.207.710.298 1.349.532.327
4.259.618.803 1.103.842.754
3.749.229.679 971.579.901
3.324.259.526 861.452.623
2.983.955.230 773.265.757
2.616.473.990 678.036.225
2.561.648.105 663.828.579
1.979.180.000 512.887.092
1.664.372.354 431.307.459
1.031.686.301 267.352.432
933.173.632 241.823.740

998.641.425.445

258.789.143.395

NO ANO 12 MESES ACH
-7,74 -12,00 124,34
-8,28 -16,04 43,71
-7,67 -12,68 111,16
-7,61 -15,56 69,82

PORTFOLIO INFORMATION — OCTOBER 30, 20

% OF HEAVIEST WEIGHTED 12,98
% OF LIGHTEST WEIGHTED 0,03
% OF 5 LARGEST 41,44
% OF 10 LARGEST 63,03
AVERAGE PERFORMANCE % PER SECT! THE MONTH)
Water and sanitation 5,68
Food -14,86
Retail 0,26
Construction and engineering 16,28
Electricity 1,30
Financial intermediaries 2,01
Wood and paper 2,48
Machinery and equipment -6,80
Transport equipment 10,90
Mining 6,45
Insurance 6,24
Personal hygiene and cleaning products 17,44
Chemicals 30,65
Pharmaceutical/Medical Products 0,86
Diversified Financial Services -0,14
Steel and metal -7,62
Fixed Line Communications 9,32
Wireless Communications 12,52
Transportation -0,35



